even if Voices is not able to develop the Real Property for its educational program, and 
as such the risk in the investment of funds in the Real Property is minimized; and  

​ WHEREAS, the owner of the Real Property has agreed to sell the Real Property 
to Voices for the purchase price of one million eight hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($1,850,000); and 

​ WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Voices has determined that its students 
and educational program will not be negatively impacted by the use of Voices funds to 
purchase the Real Property; and  

​ WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Voices deems it desirable and in the best

[...]

Figueroa Street Suite 200, Los Angeles, CA 90017, attn: Sharon Yarber 
(Sharon.Yarber@ctt.com). 

2. PAYMENT OF PURCHASE PRICE. 

2.1 Amount.  The total purchase price (the “Purchase Price”) to be paid by Buyer 

to Seller for the Property is and shall be One Million, Eight-Hundred and Fifty Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($1,850,000.00). 

2.2 Terms of Payment.  Buyer shall pay the Purchase Price to Seller as follows: 

2.2.1 Deposit. Within two (2) business days after the Effective Date, and as a 
condition precedent to the effectiveness of this Agreement, Buyer shall deposit in escrow with